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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1550
ANSWERED ON 12/12/2023

LOANS FOR RURAL ROAD PROJECTS

1550. SHRIMATI NAVNEET RAVI RANA:

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(a) & (b) No, Sir. Rural roads projects have not been financed with the
assistance of National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development
(NABARD) under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

whether loan have been provided by National Bank for
Agriculture and Rural Development NABARD to Maharashtra for
the rural road projects and if so, the details thereof;

the length of rural roads in kilometers for which loan has been
approved by NABARD under the said projects;

the details of the proposals received from the State of
Maharashtra and the proposals approved by the Ministry under
Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Project 11I; and

the total number of proposals received for Amravati
Parliamentary Constituency under the said project?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

the State of Maharashtra by the Ministry of Rural Development.

(c)

The State of Maharashtra has been allocated a target of 6,550
Km road length under PMGSY-Ill. Out of this, the State has already
been sanctioned 842 roads of 5477.26 km length as on 06.12.2023. The
remaining length may be sanctioned on receipt of the proposals, in

complete shape, from the State Government.



(d) Parliamentary Constituency wise details for PMGSY are not
maintained by the Ministry. The entire length allocated to the State is
distributed by the State among its districts. As per records, Amravati
district has been sanctioned 28 roads of 180.13 km road length.
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